

# **CONTACT INFORMATION**

## **Direct Booking:**

Tel. 907-683-2723

reservations@denalicrowsnestcabins.com

## **General Manager:**

Susan Barrera

sbarrera@denalicrowsnestcabins.com

Event Booker (group meals and boxed lunches):

Allie Smedal

asmedal@nhgalaska.com

**Business Development:** 

Ellen Maloney

emaloney@nhgalaska.com

**Director of Operations:** Jay Futch jfutch@nhgalaska.com

#### Hotel Capacity, Denali Crow's Nest Cabins

38 cabins

75-100 ppl

# **Onsite restaurant: The Overlook**

84 seated inside + 7 barseats

24 seated outside + 8 railseats

# 49th State Brewing - Denali Park

60 regular tables + 24 high top tables + 20 bar seats

58 patio

# **Prospectors Pizzeria & Alehouse**

90 + 25 barseats

#### **Denali Crow's Nest Cabins**

#### **Official Description of the Cabins for Press Release**

The Crow's Nest Cabins is nestled on Sugarloaf Mountain overlooking the Alaska Range. At the Crow's Nest you get the best of both worlds, a cabin tucked away on a mountain and lodging in the heart of Denali's action. Take the complimentary local shuttle or a short walk down the hillside and you are in the middle of Denali's tourism district. Only a mile from the National Park's entrance, you can explore Denali then come back and unwind in the hot tub and sauna with a mountain view. Plus, when you book with Crow's Nest, you support local Alaskan business.

#### **Mission Statement**

Our aim is to provide comfort and convenience so you may enjoy Denali at your pace. At the Crow's Nest we are eager to help our guests find the Denali experience that suits their lifestyle. Whether you like to venture out on your own, go on tours, or are here for more extreme adventures, our front desk is ready to assist. Committed to our community, we are proud to be a locally owned and operated Alaskan business.

#### <u>History</u>

The Crow's Nest Cabins were built in 1984 by local man Mr. Crowfoot after 20 years in the business he was ready to retire. Local businessmen, Jason Motyka and David McCarthy had always admired the breathtaking views and serenity that the property offered and decided to take the Crow's Nest under their wings. `

The new owners eagerly began their research, seeking out small, privately owned, boutique resorts worldwide. They found that the best places worked in concert with what nature provided instead of inserting a cookie cutter pattern. The seamless atmosphere combined with sleep comfort and surprising extras made the model for the new Crow's Nest.

The communal areas needed to stay true to nature, allowing guests to explore the grounds without being assaulted by plastics. The Crow's Nest's natural pathways and wooden wrap-around decks were not ordered out of a construction catalog, they were built by the hands of craftsmen and fit seamlessly with the handcrafted log cabins. The upper viewing deck not only boasts an enormous outdoor hot tub and sauna, it overlooks the Alaska Range so guests are always connected with nature. Even the shuttle service that takes guests and their luggage to their rooms uses electric carts to reduce the noise pollution. A luxury bed for guests to find rest was a must so no expense was spared on providing the finest mattresses and appointments.

What's around the corner for the Crow's Nest? Check-in and see!

Please inquire with us for rates.